I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2019-06-19/R-2) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on June 19, 2019.

This the 20th day of June, 2019.

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE ORANGE COUNTY ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD FUNDS (2019-06-19/R-2)

WHEREAS, the Orange County Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board Funds through the ABC Board has made funds available for Alcohol Law Enforcement for the Town of Chapel Hill; and

WHEREAS, the ABC Board has awarded funds for a total amount of \$31,000; and

WHEREAS, the funds would be used for overtime salaries and special use funds for alcohol operations, equipment and supplies relating to those operations, and fuel and maintenance for the Town's designated vehicle used during those operations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council authorizes the Manager to accept the ABC Board Funds and to make all necessary assurances.

This the 19th day of June, 2019.